results of Maybrooke’s operations are not reflected in our Consolidated Financial Statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2016 as the closing date of the acquisition and
effective control of Maybrooke was consummated on February 6, 2017. The acquisition will be accounted for under the acquisition method of accounting in accordance with ASC
805, “Business Combinations.” Such accounting will include the effects of any post-closing purchase price adjustments and the disclosure of any additional costs associated with the
transaction incurred after December 31, 2016. The acquisition method of accounting requires, among other things, that all assets acquired and liabilities assumed be recognized at their
fair values as of the acquisition date.

Due to the close proximity of the acquisition date and the filing of this annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2016, the initial accounting for the business
combination is incomplete. Therefore, it is impracticable that we provide the amounts to be recognized as of the acquisition date for major classes of assets acquired and liabilities
assumed, as well as the pro forma revenues

F-16

December 31, 2015

(in millions)
As Previously

Reported As Adjusted Effect of Change
Other assets $ 225.2 $ 220.7 $ (4.5)
Senior unsecured fixed rate notes 143.8 139.3 (4.5)

For the Years Ended December 31, 2015

(in millions)
As Previously

Reported As Adjusted Effect of Change
Cash flows from operating activities:

Amortization of debt issuance costs $ — $ 0.2 $ 0.2
Other, net $ 0.6 $ 0.4 $ (0.2)

For the Years Ended December 31, 2014

(in millions)
As Previously

Reported As Adjusted Effect of Change
Cash flows from operating activities:

Amortization of debt issuance costs $ — $ 0.2 $ 0.2
Other, net $ 28.0 $ 27.8 $ (0.2)

2. Subsequent Event

and earnings of the combined entity for the year ended December 31, 2016. This information will be included in our quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31,
2017.

Composition of Invested Assets

The amortized cost, gross unrealized gains, gross unrealized losses and fair value of investments as of December 31 were as follows:

Included in “Total investments” in our Consolidated Balance Sheets at December 31, 2016 and 2015 is $131.9 million and $95.3 million, respectively, of assets managed on behalf of
the trade capital providers, who are third-party participants that provide underwriting capital to our Syndicate 1200 segment.